The use by any Consultant of confidential 

information related to the process may make it subject to JICA’s 

rules related to corrupt or fraudulent practices.  

Instructions to Consultants 

Data Sheet 

Paragraph 

Reference 

1.1 Amount of the Loan Agreement: Fifteen billion seven hundred forty nine            

million Japanese Yen  (15,749,000,000 Yen) 

Signed date of the Loan Agreement: 16 June 2011 

Name of project: Rajasthan Forestry and Biodiversity Project (Phase 2) 

1.2 

Name of the Client: Project Management Unit of the Rajasthan Forest 

Department  

Method of selection: Quality Based Selection  (QBS)